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this series may be found in the January 1963 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end 	eight months 
of August 	August 	of August 	Ended August 

thousands of pounds 
1962 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	84 	- 	58 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 24 , 068  22,422 27,162 163,679 
N - type 	.................. (1) - (1) - 

Butyl 	.................... 4,268 5,219 3,880 40,763 
Neoprene 	................. 62 - 52 - 

Other 	.................... 7, 080  5,625 8,372 43,012 
Totals 	................ 35,478 33,266 39,466 247,454 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 527 818 440 9,984 

Total all rubber 36,089 34,084 39,964 257 ) 438 

1963 
Natural rubber (Latex) 16 - 153 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 26,139 23,328 26,944 182,456 
N- type 	............. (1) - (1) - 

Butyl 	................ 3,944 5,847 4,246 44,165 
Neoprene ......... 57 71 59 - 

Other 	.......... 8,278 4,608 10,397 40,395 

Totals 	................. 38,418 33,854 41,646 267,016 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 836 1,314 604 10,745 	- 

Total all rubber 	39,423 	35,168 	42,403 	277,761 

(1) IncLuded in "Other". 

October 1963 	Industry Division 
65 24-504 

Roa DUHAML, r.a.s.c., Queens Pdnter and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa. 1963 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

August 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	
end 

sumption 	otherof month of month 	
disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

1962 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,316 	4,977 	4,934 	56 	6,303 

	

Latex .....................317 	278 	189 	6 	400 

	

Totals .................6,633 	5,255 	5,123 	62 	6,703 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........ 6,866 8,469 8,800 31 6,504 

Latex 	........... 615  484 564 14 521 
N-type • .................. 268  97 89 29 247 
Stereo - Regular 	......... (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Butyl 	............. 626 547 649 - 524 
Neoprene 	................. 701  533 612 1 621 
Other 	.................... 293 41 107 4 223 

Totals 	................. 9,369 10,171 10,821 79 8,640 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	3,091 	2,800 	2,553 	(- 13) 	3,351 

Total all rubber 	19,093 	18,226 	18,497 	128 	18,694 

1963 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,744' 	5,408 	4,842 	73 	7,237 

	

Latex .....................451 	163 	196 	82 	336 
Totals ................. 7 , 195r 	5,571 	5,038 	155 	7,573 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,888r 9,472 9,993 13 5,354 

Latex 	........... 634 600 558 93 583 
N-type 	................... 245 74 98 9 212 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 502 753 701 (- 53) 607 
Butyl 	.................... 695 61.6 739 - 572 
Neoprene 732 723 5 836 
Other 	.................... 217 - 28 63 58 124 

Totals ................. 9,013' 12,275 12,875 125 8.288 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,916 	3,090 	2,703 	(- 11) 	3.314 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	19,124r 	20,936 	20,616 	269 	19,175 

(1) Not reported separately in 1962: Included in tiOtherli. 
r Revised figures. 



-3- 

TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Eight months ended August 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and 

during 	during 	other disposals) 
period 	period 	

during period 
thousands of pounds 

1962 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 46,915 48,360 419 
Latex 	.................... 2,019 274 

Totals 	................. 49,266 50,379 693 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 87,386 85,659 410 

Latex 	........... 4,444 4,419 88 
N-type 	................... 927 699 296 
Stereo - Regular (1) (1) (1) 
Butyl 	.................... 6,615 6,681 13 
Neoprene 	................. 4,365 4,412 4 

Other 	..................... 956 938 (4) 
Totals 	................. 104,693 102 3 808 807 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 26,820 26,280 (- 	15) 

Total all rubber 180,779 179,467 1,485 

1963 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	............... 49,540(2) 50,433 197 
Latex 	.................... 2,780 1,769 1.007 

Totals 	................. 52,320 52,202 1,204 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 96,341  97,027(3) 116 

Latex 	........... 5,558 4,863 783 
N-type 	........... 949 882 130 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 4,384 4,339(4) 43 
Butyl 	.................... 7, 449 7,445 ( 	 12) 
Neoprene 	............. .... 6 ,048 6,022 17, 
Other 699 616 70 

Totals 	................ 121,428 121,194 1,147 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 29,323 29,539 (- 	63) 

Total all rubber 203,071 202,935 2,288 

(1) Not reported separately in 1962: Included in "Other". 
(2) Includes revision for July which should have read 5,702 instad of 5,725. 
(3) Includes revisiofl for July which should have read 10,533 instead of 10,718. 
(4) Includes revision for July which should have read 683 instead of 498. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other (2) 
Total 

	

tubeb 	cable 	wear(1) 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1962 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ............ ........3,138 	39 	659 	- 	1,098 	4,934 

	

Latex .................... - 11 	1 	28 	87 	62 	189 

Totals ................. 	3,19 	40 	687 	87 	1,160 	5,123 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	.......... 6,352 166 1,124 	- 1,158 8,800 

Latex 	........... 54 - 22 	388 100 564 
N -type 	....... 3 - 11 	- 75 89 
Stereo - Regular 	......... (3) (3) (3) 	(3) (3) (3) 
Butyl 	.................... 411 90 44 	- 104 649 
Neoprene ..... 27 145 116 324 612 
Other 67 - 17 	- 23 107 

Totals ................. 6,914 401 1,334 	388 1,784 10821 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,706 	5 	203 	- 	639 	2 55 

Total all rubber 	11,769 	446 	2,224 	475 	3,583 	1+97 

1963 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	................. 	3,197 	49 	524 	- 	1,072 	4,842 

	

Latex .................... 1 	1 	19 	80 	95 	196 

	

Totals .................3,198 	50 	543 	80 	1,167 	5,038 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 7,408 171 751 	- 1,663 9,993 

Latex 	........... 81 - 11 	328 138 558 
N-type 	..................• 2 - 9 	- 87 98 
Stereo - Regular 661 - 13 	- 27 701 
Butyl 	......... 426 139 45 	- 129 739 
Neoprene 	................ 52 236 25 	- 410 723 
Other 	..................... 19 3 3 	- 38 63 

Totals 8,649 549 857 	328 2,492 12,875 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,735 	3 	128 	- 	837 	2,703 

Total all rubber 	13,582 	602 	1,528 	408 	4,496 	20,616 

(1) Including heels, soles, etc. in 1962 whereas 1963 covers complete footwear only. 
(2) 1963 data includes heels, soles, etc. sold as such. 
(3) Not reported separately in 1962: Included in "Other". 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber by End Products 

Eight months ended August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- Poamed Other(2) 	
Total 

 

	

tubes 	cable 	wear(l) 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1962 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................35,089 	305 	4,309 	- 	8,657 	48,360 

	

Latex .................... 50 	7 	225 	989 	748 	2,019 

	

Totals .................35,139 	312 	4,534 	989 	9,405 	50,379 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 65 , 979  1,674 8,486 - 9,520 85,659 

Latex 	........... 644 - 132 2,509 1,134 4,419 
N - type 	................... 45 - 50 - 604 699 
Stereo - Regular 	........ (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) 
Butyl 	.................... 4 , 78 7 755 264 - 875 6,681 
Neoprene ................. 295  1,717 225 - 2,175 4,412 
Other 	.................... 490 - 76 19 353 938 

Totals ... .............. 72,240 4,146 9,233 2,528 14,661 102.808 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	18,227 	31 	1,926 	- 	o,095 	26,280 

	

Total all rubber ..... 125,60 6 	4,489 	15,693 	3,517 	30,161 	179,467 

1963 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................37,011 	336 	4,499 	10 	8,577 	50,433 
Latex 	............... 	35 	10 	170 	739 	815 	1,769 

	

Totals .................37,046 	346 	4,669 	749 	9,392 	52,202 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 75,082(4) 1,791 6,733 - 13,421 97,027(6) 

Latex 797 115 2,486 1,465 4,863 
N-type 	................... 39 - 52 4 787 882 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 4,077(5) - 124 - 138 4,339(7) 
Butyl 	.................... 5,198 1,029 256 4 958 7,445 
Neoprene ........ 447 2,098 143 28 3,306 6,022 
Other 	.............• 299 21 19 9 268 616 

Totals ......... 85,939 4,939 7,442 2,531 20,343 121,194 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	20,479 	18 	1,141 	82 	7,819 	29,539 

	

Total all rubber .....143,464 	5,303 
	

13,252 	3,362 37,554 202,935 

(1) Including heels, soles, etc. in 1962 whereas 1963 covers conp1ete footwear oily. 
(2) 1963 data includes heels, soles, etc. sold as such. 
(3) Not reported separately in 1963: Included in "Other". 
•) Includes revision for July which should have read 8,449 instead of 8,634. 

() Includes revision for July which should have read 655 instead of 470. 
(b) Includes revision for July which should have read 10,533 instead of 10,718. 

1 r.c ludc s rev is i.on L or July whi ch should have read 683 instead of 498. 
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